Based on the results of detailed noise barrier cost analyses 

conducted for the following CNEs, the cost of these noise barriers exceeded FDOT’s Noise Barrier 

Cost Reasonableness Guideline ($42,000/benefitted site): 

• CNE-ToW – Towers of Westland. East side of SR 826 at 4500 W 19th Court. One hundred 

twenty-six (126) impacted condominiums. 

• CNE-E1 – East side of SR 826 between W 54th Street to W 60th Street. One hundred fifty 

(150) impacted condominiums and apartments.  

Table 6 - 12: Noise Barrier Recommendations 

General Location 

(Cross Streets or Address)